scenario were to occur.

Key points to note on stresses:

• Market risk: Changes made to reflect the current investment portfolio for Tradex, modelling stress

on a more granular level

• Reserve risk: 4 key tests remain as per previous year, with new one added for ENIDs

• Credit risk: Stress changed to failure of top reinsurer and new stress added to reflect the investment

in addition of NewPoint as a creditor through the investment in EMTNs

• Operational: New test added for a non-stressed exit to new outsourced partner as key stress.

• Underwriting: No change, loss ratio volatility

• Catastrophe: No change

  Page 57

The investment stress is calculated by assessing the impact on own funds of a change in the yield curve and

then overlaying a scenario whereby certain assets default. This is calculated by taking into account the

underlying risk profile of the asset portfolio.

The MSG failure stress is based on the cost of transferring to an alternative provider in the event that MSG

were no longer able to fulfil their requirements.

Amount Amount

£k % of SCR

1
Investment

Stress
Market risk

Fall in yield curve

Default in specific areas of

portfolio

1 in 20 to 1 in

100 years

5,000-

10,000
5%-10%

A) Inflation Reserve risk Uplift in subsidence claims
1 in 20 years or

more
<5,000 <5%

B) Increase to

BI claims
Reserve risk Uplift in BI claims only

1 in 20 years or

more

5,000-

10,000
5%-10%

C) PPO

propensity
Reserve risk PPO propensity increases

1 in 20 years or

more
<5,000 <5%

D) PPO

Longevity
Reserve risk PPO life impairment reduced

1 in 20 to 1 in

100 years
<5,000 <5%

E) Latent

Claims
Reserve risk In respect of General Liability

1 in 20 to 1 in

100 years
<5,000 <5%

A) RI default Credit risk Largest reinsurer fails
1 in 200 years

or less

10,000-

15,000
10%-15%

B) EMTN Credit risk EMTN falls in value
1 in 20 to 1 in

100 years
<5,000 <5%

A) MSG failure Operational risk
Tradex requires a new

outsource partner

1 in 20 to 1 in

100 years

15,000-

20,000
10%-15%

B) Cyber

failure
Operational risk

No access to systems for 2

weeks

1 in 20 years or

more
<5,000 <5%

A) Loss ratio

deterioration
Underwriting risk Loss ratios deteriorate by 5%

1 in 20 years or

more

20,000-

25,000
15%-20%

B) Loss ratio

deterioration
Underwriting risk

Loss ratios deteriorate by

10%

1 in 20 to 1 in

100 years

40,000-

50,000
30%-35%

A) 1 Cat event

takes place
Catastrophe risk

1 cat event which goes 50%

into the XoL cover

1 in 20 to 1 in

100 years

10,000-

15,000
5%-10%

B) 2 Cat

events take

place

Catastrophe risk
2 cat events which each go

50% into the XoL cover

1 in 100 to 1 in

200 years

20,000-

25,000
15%-20%

C) 2 Cat

events take

place.

Followed by a

further storm

Catastrophe risk

2 cat events which each go

50% into the XoL cover,

followed by 1 further storm

which goes to the top end of

the cover available.

Reinstate cover.

1 in 200 years

or less

20,000-

25,000
20%-30%

Reverse Stress
Combination of the above possibly including catastrophic failure of Markerstudy

Group

3

4

5

6

2

Description
Primary Risk type

impacted
Key Assumptions Return Period

  Page 58

Timing of the Stresses

All of the stress tests are assumed to occur in H1 2025 as this is when the impact would be greatest in terms
of the quantitative impact of the stress.

Sensitivity Testing

The table below shows the expected materiality to the income statement of the various sensitivities, where

an impact is “material” if it is 2% of the net assets.

Return Period Impact on future P&L